Date

2/2

2/2

2/4

2/4

2/7

2/8

2/9
2/9

2/9

2/10

2/10

2/11

2/11

2/12

2/13

2/13

FEBRUARY 1983

Event

SPEECH: Coordinated Agricultural
Groups

SPEECH: Oregon National Weather
Service Meteorologists

LUNCH: Joint Council of Teamsters
No. 37

REMARKS: Portland Board of Realtors,
78th Anniversary Banquet

FIRESIDE CHAT: Theta-Delta Chapter
of Kappa Sigma

INTERVIEW: Clay Shepherd,
Central Oregon Times

PRESENT: Governor's Arts Awards

RECEPTION & BANQUET: Governor's Arts
Awards

CONCERT: Oregon Symphony

LUNCH: Mrs. Harold Miller

WELCOMING REMARKS: Oregon Manufactured
Housing Industry, "Governor's Night"

BROWN BAG LUNCH: Boy Scouts, receive
Annual Report

PARTICIPATE: March of Dimes Gourmet
Gala

SPEECH: Hood River Republican
Central Committee, Annual Lincoln Day
Banquet

BIRTHDAY GREETINGS: Sons & Daughters
of Oregon Pioneers Statehood Day Lunch

PRIVATE DINNER

Location

Black Angus Restaurant
Salem

Salem Rodeway Inn
Salem

Black Angus Restaurant
Salem

Lloyd Center Red Lion
Portland

Willamette University
Salem

Capitol

Capitol Galleria

Willamette University
Salem

Willamette University
Salem

Palm Springs, Calif.

State Fairgrounds
Salem

Capitol

Hilton Hotel

Portland

Columbia Gorge Hotel
Hood River

Jantzen Beach Red Lion

Portland

Colonial House
Salem




2/14

2/14

2/14

2/15

2/17

2/117
2/117
2/17

2/17

2/17

2/18

2/18

2/18

2/18

2/18

2/18

REMARKS:

REMARKS: Transportation Commission
Meeting

FISHING: Buzz Ramsey

DINNER: Linn Co. Veterans' Council

MEET: Local government & school
representatives

TOUR: J. William Derr Ltd.
TOUR: Xytec
TOUR: Nosler Bullets Inc.

MEET: Local small businessmen &
economic development groups

REMARKS: Economic development dinner

NO-HOST BREAKFAST: Listening Post
Reps., Campaign Volunteers

MEET: Members of Volunteer
Organizations

TOUR: State Police Headquarters

MEET: Representatives from several
state agencies

MEET: Representatives from DHR
agencies

LUNCH: with Students & Faculty

College, Bend

2/18

2/18

2/19

2/21

SPEECH:

WALK ON: Salem Hospital Auxiliary
High Fever Follies

REMARKS: Chinese Consolidated
Benevolent Assn., New Year Celebration

INTERVIEW: Elizabeth Allen, OEPBS

Woodburn Middle School
Woodburn

Transportation Building
Salem

Wilson River

Colonial House
Salem

Mrs. Beasley's Restaurant
Redmond

Bend
Bend
Bend

Inn of 7th Mountain
Bend

Riverhouse Restaurant
Bend

Riverhouse Restaurant
Bend

United Senior Center
Bend

Bend

State Police Headquarters
Bend

State Office Building
Bend

Cent. Ore. Community
Cent. Ore. Community
College, Bend

Salem Armory
Salem

New Lung Fung Restaurant
Portland

Capitol




2/21

2/21

2/22

2/23
2/23
2/23

2/23

2/24

2/24

2/24

2/25

2/26

2/26

2/27-28

INTERVIEW: Doug Gantenbein, Oregon
Magazine

SPEECH: National Honor Society Dessert

LUNCH: Assistance League

TOUR: Leupold & Stevens
VISIT: Timber Harvesting Equipment Co.

ATTEND: Dirctor's Furniture Re-opening

REMARKS: Oregon Media Production Assn.

General Membership Meeting

SPEECH: Oregon Assn. of Chiefs of
Police

SPEECH: Independent Insurance Agents
of Oregon "Legislative Day"

SPEECH: Youth Legislature

ATTEND: Oregon Society in DC Social

TOUR & LUNCH:

RECEPTION: National Association of
Arab Americans

Republican Governors' Association
Winter Meeting

Capitol
McKay High School
Salem

1st Presbyterian Church
Salem

Beaverton
Tigard
Portland

Portland

Salishan Lodge
Gleneden Beach

Truffle's Restaurant
Salem

Capitol

Bolling Air Force Base
Maryland

Mount Vernon

Marriott Hotel
Washington, DC

Washington, DC




