## FEBRUARY 1983

Date	Event	Location
2/2	SPEECH: Coordinated Agricultural Groups	Black Angus Restaurant Salem
2/2	SPEECH: Oregon National Weather Service Meteorologists	Salem Rodeway Inn Salem
2/4	LUNCH: Joint Council of Teamsters No. 37	Black Angus Restaurant Salem
2/4	REMARKS: Portland Board of Realtors, 78th Anniversary Banquet	Lloyd Center Red Lion Portland
2/7	FIRESIDE CHAT: Theta-Delta Chapter of Kappa Sigma	Willamette University Salem
2/8	INTERVIEW: Clay Shepherd, Central Oregon Times	Capitol
2/9	PRESENT: Governor's Arts Awards	Capitol Galleria
2/9	RECEPTION & BANQUET: Governor's Arts Awards	Willamette University Salem
2/9	CONCERT: Oregon Symphony	Willamette University Salem
2/10	LUNCH: Mrs. Harold Miller	Palm Springs, Calif.
2/10	WELCOMING REMARKS: Oregon Manufactured Housing Industry, "Governor's Night"	State Fairgrounds Salem
2/11	BROWN BAG LUNCH: Boy Scouts, receive Annual Report	Capitol
2/11	PARTICIPATE: March of Dimes Gourmet Gala	Hilton Hotel Portland
2/12	SPEECH: Hood River Republican Central Committee, Annual Lincoln Day Banquet	Columbia Gorge Hotel Hood River
2/13	BIRTHDAY GREETINGS: Sons & Daughters of Oregon Pioneers Statehood Day Lunch	Jantzen Beach Red Lion Portland
2/13	PRIVATE DINNER	Colonial House Salem

2/14	REMARKS:	Woodburn Middle School Woodburn
2/14	REMARKS: Transportation Commission Meeting	Transportation Building Salem
2/14	FISHING: Buzz Ramsey	Wilson River
2/15	DINNER: Linn Co. Veterans' Council	Colonial House Salem
2/17	MEET: Local government & school representatives	Mrs. Beasley's Restaurant Redmond
2/17	TOUR: J. William Derr Ltd.	Bend
2/17	TOUR: Xytec	Bend
2/17	TOUR: Nosler Bullets Inc.	Bend
2/17	MEET: Local small businessmen & economic development groups	Inn of 7th Mountain Bend
2/17	REMARKS: Economic development dinner	Riverhouse Restaurant Bend
2/18	NO-HOST BREAKFAST: Listening Post Reps., Campaign Volunteers	Riverhouse Restaurant Bend
2/18	MEET: Members of Volunteer Organizations	United Senior Center Bend
2/18	TOUR: State Police Headquarters	Bend
2/18	MEET: Representatives from several state agencies	State Police Headquarters Bend
2/18	MEET: Representatives from DHR agencies	State Office Building Bend
2/18 College, Be	LUNCH: with Students & Faculty end	Cent. Ore. Community
2/18	SPEECH:	Cent. Ore. Community College, Bend
2/18	WALK ON: Salem Hospital Auxiliary High Fever Follies	Salem Armory Salem
2/19	REMARKS: Chinese Consolidated Benevolent Assn., New Year Celebration	New Lung Fung Restaurant Portland
2/21	INTERVIEW: Elizabeth Allen, OEPBS	Capitol

2/21	INTERVIEW: Doug Gantenbein, <u>Oregon</u> Magazine	Capitol
2/21	SPEECH: National Honor Society Dessert	McKay High School Salem
2/22	LUNCH: Assistance League	1st Presbyterian Church Salem
2/23	TOUR: Leupold & Stevens	Beaverton
2/23	VISIT: Timber Harvesting Equipment Co.	Tigard
2/23	ATTEND: Diretor's Furniture Re-opening	Portland
2/23	REMARKS: Oregon Media Production Assn. General Membership Meeting	Portland
2/24	SPEECH: Oregon Assn. of Chiefs of Police	Salishan Lodge Gleneden Beach
2/24	SPEECH: Independent Insurance Agents of Oregon "Legislative Day"	Truffle's Restaurant Salem
2/24	SPEECH: Youth Legislature	Capitol
2/25	ATTEND: Oregon Society in DC Social	Bolling Air Force Base Maryland
2/26	TOUR & LUNCH:	Mount Vernon
2/26	RECEPTION: National Association of Arab Americans	Marriott Hotel Washington, DC
2/27-28	Republican Governors' Association Winter Meeting	Washington, DC